420 Snow Thrower UT-35020-A

PRINTED IN

HOMELITE

420
SNOW-THROWER

PARTS
LIST

MODELS:
420 UT-35020A
420E UT-35021A

LL8.A,

HHHHHH MBER JA-8B408-4
PRICE 35%



420 Snow Thrower UT-35020-A Page 2 of 11

FIGURE 1




420 Snow Thrower UT-35020-A

=
o

OF =8 0% (N B L3 by

PART NO.

JA-B3156-5
JA-4A008-2
JA-89182-6
JA-GH 565
JA-4BE0R-1
JA-BU1EE-7
JA=AAG77-5
JA-SRITI-E

JA-SE164-8
JA-44007 -6
JA-DE1BE-8
JA-982ED-2

82400
A -4001D-8
JA-45302-3
J A -5ior SE-6
JA-FH165-2
JA-A4EEZ-4
JA-DR150-4
JA4-09155-1
JA-DD -5
JA-28181-1
JA-BE 1650
JA-BE182-8
JA-LUETE-E
JA-SR2G0-8
JA-F400-8
JA-55160-0
JA-441 808

JA-HE180-1
JA-BR40T-2
JA-RPRE5-4
JA-§9255-4
JA-44813~4
JA-L4310-8
JA-4458T T
JA-4057T1-3
JA-BOOZ-8
JA-4000D-8
o A=4B200-2

Page 3 of 11

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 1

ary. DESCHIPTION

M tfa o AR MR R -

ik
[y

e s s aMm

A Pk B RS GO DO b ok s

DEFLECTCR
80OLT- Carr, 51818 x 1"
WAERHER- Flat rubder
WABHER- Qctagon
WASHER- Fimt 5/18"
WAEHER- Ballev]le
NUT- Flange S/ 168-1%
CGHUTE (widecals)

Ingl|Ldes:

DECAL- Warning
BOLT=- Squirs nack 5/18-18 x B/8"
COWLING- Traralilon
COWLING- Limpar (Inzl. #31 & #39)
SCREW- Thal. farming #10 x 5B
SOCAEW- Hex 1/4=20 x 274"
WASHER- Plain 1/4"
GASKET- Chuta
HETAINER- Geakat
NUT- Puah on
AETAINER
BASE- Churte
BRACKET- Goar
CRIVE- Cear
GEARA- Idker
SCREW- Plastite 812-14x 1"
NUT-Flangs 1/4-20
FLATE- Chuie bana
HRUSING- Auger
SCOCP
BOLT= Carr. 8. Neck
1/4-20 x 28"
SCRAPER- Bar
OECAL- Conadia
DECAL- Warning
ROD- Grank ad].
WASHER- Logk 5/18"
NUT- Hex 5718-18
L-GLIP- #10
SEREW- Hax Hd, #1018 x 1 172"
PIN« Cottar 178 dia.
SOAEW- Hea hd. 1/4-20 x 5/8"
WASHER- Flat #1D



420 Snow Thrower UT-35020-A Page 4 of 11




420 Snow Thrower UT-35020-A

z
o

CED @ Bt

PART ND.

JA-403E1-2
JA-QR2AZ-Z
JA-S0283-1
JAS408.2

JA-40010-8
JA-45302-3
JA-SMOT-6
JA-ITEEQ-B
JA-59130-5
JA-SB075-8
Jha4 45758
o A=ABET0-T
JA-4IBTT-E
J A=d1551-1
JA-BR4OT-2
JA-DRRSE-8
JA-37550-8
JA-FROTEE
o A~40ID28-A
JA-45301-1
JA-3T543-5
JA-99162-2
JA-BE144-7
JA-IT543-1
JA-BEI8] -2
o A-wE0a 8
JA-ZIA81-0
uJ A=d 44850
J A-40010-8
JA-ET842-8
o A~ABEE-
JA=-RRO5E-3
JA-44521-0
JA-BB184-3
JA-4DYT11-0
JA-BRTT2-F
JA-D0245-8
JA-B818T-T
JA-2D166-6
JA-4581 -2
JA=24208-0
JiA- 10641
JA-3007 58
JA-BO0TE-4
JA-22075-5
JA-S2101-1
JA-89281-1
JA=400880-8
JA-gR0Ta-2
JA-EE0R0-3
JA-ITEBL-2
JA-Hp0B2-8
JA-BRITE-E
JA-40011-4
JA-44813-0
JA=d4310-2
JA-BE158-8

Page 5 of 11

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 2

aTY¥. DERCRIPTION

-
—1
pa =

— o th k0o

—
=

APIAT A A ok bk ek D L ks Dk Rk ek kY ek G ko RO ek oemk ek 1m0 L o P L

BCREW- Phiilips #10-24 x 5/8"
SHAFT- Augar

EFPACER

ELADE- Augar (et of 2

[incl, 43, BT & 7)

SCREW- Hex 1/4-20 x 374"
WASHER- Plain 1/4"

CLAMP- Plats

SOREW- #10 x /4"

SHIELD- Balt

NUT-51E-18

NUT- Flange 1/4-20

KEY- &/B x 8/33"

NUT- Ffange 5/18-78

ACREW- Sat 1/4-20 = 3/~
PULLEY- Drive

CABLE & SPRING
NUT-10-24

WASHER- Retalnlng

SCAEW- Hex hd. 3/B-18x 1 172"
WASHER- Flat 3/8*

PULLEY

ARM- Idlar

SPRING- Extanalon

BOLT

BELT- Drive

PLILLEY= Drivin

WARHER

NUT- Hax 3/8~18

SOREW. 1/4.20 £ 54"
SPACER

SCAEW= Plastite 1/4-10 x 58" Rd. Hd.
FRAME- Lett sldy

MUT- Spaad %10

GROMMET- Metal

SCREW- Hex 1/4-20 x 778"
GLUARD- Bsit

BAACKET- Contrel pans
DECAL=- Elggiric slar (420E only)
GUIDE- Balt

MUT- Wing 1/4-20

KEY- Ignition (aat of 2)
SWITCH- Ignition

TUP- Fusl primer

FITTING=- Fusl primer

BULB- Fual primar

DECAL- Fusi vaha
COWLING- Lowar {Ingl, #38 & #48)
SCREVY- 1/4-20 x 578"
GRAOMMET

TUBE- Rubber

CLIF-Spring

FRAME- Right side

COVER- Bpring

SCREW= Hox b, 17420 & 1 1/4™
WASHER- Lock 1/4"

WNUT- Hex 1/d-20

SPACER



420 Snow Thrower UT-35020-A Page 6 of 11

FIGURE 3

/ BOSSES ON
LOWER COWLING

RIGHT HANE _
SIDE FRAME



420 Snow Thrower UT-35020-A

NO. PART HNO.

DGR E DI D W@~ OO AR -

B3 A3 B A3 B =
EENERs

SERREBUBAASARARLEELRRRERDEENURR

WA-18167-2
JA-EET11-8
oA~ BUTIE-B
JA-37548-3
JA-41681-1
JA-BROT2-3
JA- 591 20-6
JA-BO255-0
JA- 091 42-7
JA-FTESD-4
o A- 433 T8
JA-44T21-8
J A= 453013
o) A 5 -0
JA-J3445-0
JA-44400-8
JA-36034-0
JA=40011-8

JA-DA2T4-E
AR5 TA-E
JA-B9188-0
JA-40PTI-8
JA-88258-3
JA-87551-0

Ji&-44577-5
JA-46300-8
JA-40018-4
Ji- 12408-0
J = 45301 -1
JA- 480014
JA-37542-0
JA-BE282-5
JAA40010-4
JA-GRGTE-2
JA-44828-4
JA-02EE-0
JA-9B060-1
JA-2TEI-E
JA-A5408-3
JA-AR010-2
JA-2372T-0
JA-4T280-1
JA-SPOA0-3
JA-GR0-F
JA~58080-T
JA-9B080-T
JA-GB080-T
JA-SR080-
JA-SR25 7.1
JA=d0011-4
JA-OB2ER-6
JA-BTB01-T
JA-44525-3
o A- 55051
JA-99182-8
12430
JA-GRITI-4

QTY.

ok Y mh mE B R L Nk N % L3 -k kR i

_l._l_lﬂ_l._l._l._l._‘._l._l._l._l._l._l._l._l._l._l._l._I._I.L_I.M"Lﬂuhmn“m N R R Y

Page 7 of 11

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 3

DESCRIPTION
CAP-Tank

TIE- Blrap

TAMNK- Fusi

SPACER

ECREW- Thd. formlng #10-2d x 3r&"
GROMMET

GACMMET

RCD- Chake

QROMMET

KNOE- Shart-0H

ML= Hax TH1E=E0
WASHER- Lack 718"
WaASHER- Flat 7/16"
SHORT BLOCK

GAEKET- Manlold

NUT- Hax 51618
MANIFOLD- Exhaust
SCREW- Hax g, Cap
1/8=20 21 1/28%

BOLT- Fye

MUT= Flange 1/4=-20
HANDLE- Lowar

SCREW- Hex washar #10=18 x 1 172"
HAMBOLE. Uppar

SCHEW- Phtl Fan hd.
1/4-20 % 1 172"

MNUT= Flange 6/ g=18
WABHER- Flat 518" (laft gicla only)
ECAEW- Hax 5/18-15 x 278"
WHEEL & TIRE

WASHER=- Flat 38"

PIN- Cotter 3/32-3/4"
EHAFT- Axla

MUFFLER

BCREW- Hax 1/4-20 x /2~
CLAMP= puttiar

MUT- AETAINER 1/4-20
FILTER- Fust

FITTING- Fusl

VALYE

WASHER- Lotk 1/4™
BOLT- Hex 1/4-20 x 3/8"
BARACKET- Fual {ank
CLAMP

TUBE- Rubbar {17
TUBE- Rubbar {1 172"
TUBE- Rubbar {7 1/4'"}
TUBE- Rubber {8

TUBE- Pubbar {13 152
TUBE- Pubbar {11 174"
BRACE-Handla

SCREW- Hax hd. 1/4-20 x 1 1/4"
CRANK- Chute Adj.
KNQB- Chula

NUT- Push on

WaASHER- Flat

SPAING- Camp.
BLSHING- Nylan

BAIL



420 Snow Thrower UT-35020-A Page 8 of 11

FIGURE 4




420 Snow Thrower UT-35020-A

=z
24

AR AS DO -GN h DR =

17

R RN L SR LS R AR SR UER R RRR RN

PART NQ. OTY.

JA-S18482-8

ALl
JA-54E00-3
JA-51683.3
JASO0 TR0
JA-EEE4-5
JA-52503-1
JA-B4B08-0
JA-E1385-3
o A-E4S00-1
JA-S4600-2
o A-GE0-0
JA-11860-3

A-BTEST-A
A-33055
Qa4ES
A-BSETT
A-Do5d42-4

pa220
RE321
$eRzE

97376
80T

F-B5508

34747
8512
JA-41841-1
JA-FA0TE-4
JA-5807E-3
o A-ER0G-2
A-ATTIS-A
-+
PTSE0-A,
&2458
SEE00-%
PEE1D
TE18Y-8
BAS0E~-A
yaorg
SEDAR
B2408
1102
[ rrd.
83505-B
JA-BE405-9
85561
82525
D0&4R
B74AES-1
BF0E1-A
ga00T
BOERS
BS&13
B4l
PES18-A,
81104
A-0044D-1
JA-BE1 1148
JASP0T HaE
23548
Qoase
GO T

{

Ealanan Y I AR R S Y

B ge e

—-

-l.-l-n—h—l.—h—h—l.h—l-\.-—l.—!-l-ln.-‘.m_l—hm—l—lM.—A-l“-l.“.—-h—ln—l.—l—l.nlm_lm

Page 9 of 11

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 4

DESCRIPTION

REWIND STARTER ASSEMEBLY-
{Complatu) (Ingl. 2 thry 11}
SCREW- Mux Md. 1/4-30 x 1/2¢
HANDLE- Full Ropa
HOUSING ASSEMBLY
SPRING & KEEFER ASSEMBLY
HAOPE- 75"

PULLEY

SPRING- Dog

ooa

SPRING- Braka

RETAINER

SCREW

SCREW- The. rolling
MODOLULE- tgnithan

COVER- Spark

SPARK PLUG {CJ8Y)

LEAD=- Electrical

CYLINDER & CRANKCASE
(lnel. 18, 19, &0, 21, & 25)
COVER- Cylinder

GAEKET

SCREW- Thd, rolling

B«32 x 5AB"

STUD- Thd. rolling
SCREW- Same hex hd.
1AA-20x 1 102"

PISTON & PIN ASSEMELY
fIncl. 24 & 25)

RING- Pin retaining
PISTON- Ring

SCREW- 10-84 x 354" [42DE}
ECREW- [420E) 12-24 x 5/8"
WASHER (420E)

HUB=- S81artar
CRANKEHAFT ASSEMBLY
SCREW- Thd. furming 1/8-20 x 1"
SRACKET

8CREW-Thd, forming 10-24
PLATE- Fan housing

SEAl- Shatt

BEARING- Neadls
WASHER- Thrust

KEY- Wandruff

SCRAEW B-32 x 374"
SCREW 48 x 1"

STOF- Read

REED YALVE

GASKET- Carburstor
CARBURETOR

SHIELD- Sarburatar
SCREW-Tha. forming 10-24
THAGTTLE ROD

PIM-Plupt

SPRING

VANE-Gowarnor
SCAEW-Tap pan head #3 x 1/4"
SPRING-Extanalon
SCREW-Tap hex hd, #10 x 348"
ACTCA

NUT- Hex 710-20
HOUS|NG-Fan

STRAP-Tia

NLIT- Hex 518 x 18
WASHER- Lock

SPACER- Carip.

TAB- oy, Ad[.



420 Snow Thrower UT-35020-A

10

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 5

M. PART NQ.
95548
5544
BESTE
B2400

JA-41860-3
85545
Baara
BTER

JA-H1801-1

JA-BEEL.E

0 0 I O e B D -t

] s kY By = s

ATY. DESCRIPTION

PLUG-Electrical
HOUSING-Electrice! start
RECTIFIER

SCREW-Thd, farming #8-18x 1 174"

BCAEW-The, forming
GOVER-E|ectric start
BCREW-Thd. forming #8 x 1/2™
GROMMET

SCREW-Thd. tomming
MOTOR=- Pfnlan end plete
tingl. #8 & 15)

Page 10 of 11

ELECTRIC STARTER

420E

ND.

"
12
13
14

18
17

19

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

JA-RB0TE-A
JA-GR07E-3
Q5549
SEAT-A
A-D0414
JA-37550-8
JA-3S240-5
JA-36T7E-1
A-355TE-A

P osi —a i - —& L & 1

BCREW-Thd. farming 12-24 x 56"
WASHER

BOOT=8witch

EWITCH-Electric startar

PINICN

SCREW #10 x 3/4"
COVER-Srtar

CORD SET

LEAD- Electrical



420 Snow Thrower UT-35020-A Page 11 of 11

FIGURE 6

CARBURETOR
JA-99405-6

)
|
@ (HDA-89A)
WALBRO

Aspalr KI1 P/N 00E14 [Inel. 1-20)

GasketDiaphragm Kit P/N 00513 (incl, 17-20) "




